A A MEDGAR ACADEMIC CALENDAR
COLLEGE SUMMER 2025: SESSION 11
el

JULY 14, 2025 - AUGUST 14, 2025
Dates and fees are subject to change: Updated 6/30/25.

MONTH |§ DATE | YEAR | DAY EVENT

February 3 2025 Monday o Re-admit and Non-Degree Applications closed for Summer 2025

March 15 2025 Saturday e Last day to file a Petition for Reinstatement for Fall 2025

o Summer/Fall 2025 Registration begins via Schedule Builder: ATHLETES,

I 17 2025 Homey ASAP, OAAS, SEEK, VETERANS

o Summer/Fall 2025 Registration via Schedule Builder: JUNIORS AND
March 19 2025 Wednesday SENIORS
o Summer/Fall 2025 Registration via Schedule Builder: SOPHOMORES AND
March 20 2025 Thursday FRESHMEN
o Summer/Fall 2025 Registration via Schedule Builder: COUGAR
April 2 2025 Wednesday] CONVERSION: FRESHMEN/TRANSFERS/RE-ADMITS/SMART
SCHOLARS

April 3 2024 Thursday e Summer/Fall 2025 Registration via Schedule Builder: Open

April 7 2025 Monday o Summer/Fall 2025 Registration via Schedule Builder: Non-matriculated

May 28 2025 Wednesdayf ¢ Re-admit and Non-Degree Applications closed for Summer 2025

June 20 2025 Friday o First day to file for Summer 2025 Graduation

July 2 2025 Wednesday © Summer Registration: Student E-permit-In to take classes at Medgar

Evers College

July 4 2025 Friday e College Closed

July 7 2025 Monday e Last day to file for Summer 2025 Graduation

July 11 2025 Friday o Last day to file an E-permit request for the Summer Session |1

July 13 2025 Sunday o Last day to drop for 100% tuition refund for the Summer Session Il

o Classes Begin: Start of Summer Session Il
July 14 2025 Monday o Late Registration: $25 Fee Imposed
e Program Change Period: $18 Fee Imposed
o Last day to add classes for Summer Session 1l
July 15 2025 Tuesday o Last day to drop classes for 50% tuition refund
o First day to file a Pass/Fail application for Summer Session 11
o Grade of “WD” is assigned to students who officially dropped a class
July 16 2025 Wednesday o Verification of Enroliment Roster available to faculty
o Verification of Enroliment Roster due from faculty
o Last day to drop classes for 25% tuition refund
July 13 2025 Saturday o Last day to file a Pass/Fail application for Summer Session 11
e Census Date
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https://www.mec.cuny.edu/admissions/readmission/
https://www.mec.cuny.edu/admissions/non-degree-applicant/
https://form.jotform.com/Arac_Team/petition-for-reinstatement
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=9q6OgggRDzc
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=9q6OgggRDzc
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=9q6OgggRDzc
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=9q6OgggRDzc
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=9q6OgggRDzc
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=9q6OgggRDzc
https://www.mec.cuny.edu/admissions/readmission/
https://www.mec.cuny.edu/admissions/non-degree-applicant/
https://www.mec.cuny.edu/registrar/filing-for-graduation/
https://www.mec.cuny.edu/registrar/filing-for-graduation/
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JULY 14, 2025 - AUGUST 14, 2025

Dates and fees are subject to change: Updated 6/30/25.

MONTH | DATE JYEAR | DAY EVENT
July 20 Jaos Jsunday |3 U e ianed tosudens for non-paricipation i academic actuiy
August 10 2025 Sunday . Iz_g;tsday to file a Satisfactory Academic Progress (SAP) appeal for the Fall
August 13 2025 Wednesday | e Last day to drop a class with a W grade: Official Withdrawals end
August 14 2025 Thursday fJe END OF SUMMER SESSION II: Last day of classes/Final exam schedules
August 16 2025 Saturday o Final grades are due to the Office of the Registrar
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https://www.mec.cuny.edu/financial-aid/federal-satisfactory-academic-progress-standard/

